

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2338-2339/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in CRM No.
54242/2007 & CRM No. 67603/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUKAND SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra S. Gurna, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, we direct that the
proceedings against the petitioner shall remain
stayed.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER