

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2338-2339/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in CRM No.54242/2007,CRM No.67603/2010 dated 17/11/2010 in CRM No.54242/2007, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUKAND SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 24/07/2012 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saravpreet Guana, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week time for filing application for condonation of delay in filing the spare copies.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
|Court Master

|